PRESS RELEASE

BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES SERVICES RENEWS ITS AGREEMENT WITH SCOTIABANK AS PAN-EUROPEAN LOCAL CUSTODY PROVIDER

BNP Paribas Securities Services has been reappointed by Scotiabank to provide local custody services across 15 European markets, representing EUR 3.5 billion in assets under custody.

The renewed agreement enables Scotiabank to leverage BNP Paribas Securities Services' expertise across asset classes, extensive proprietary network and in-depth knowledge of European markets.

The mandate covers Austria, Belgium, Cyprus, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Spain, Switzerland and the UK.

Loretta Marcoccia, Executive Vice President and COO, Global Banking and Markets at Scotiabank, said:

"BNP Paribas Securities Services has been a strong partner for nearly a decade and this mandate recognizes the confidence we have in their ability to provide quality service. We are pleased to continue to work together to support Scotiabank's business and to provide our clients with access to European markets."

Bruno Campenon, Global Head of Financial Intermediaries at BNP Paribas Securities Services, added:

"This mandate highlights our ability to combine our market connectivity with our local on-the-ground expertise for the benefits of our clients. I am delighted that Scotiabank has chosen to renew our relationship and I look forward to delivering on new initiatives."

Scotiabank is a leading bank in the Americas with a team of over 90,000 employees and assets of approximately \$1.1 trillion (as at October 31, 2020).

BNP Paribas Securities Services is a leading global custodian with over USD 12 trillion in assets under custody and a proprietary network covering 26 markets worldwide*.

-Ends-

Press Contacts

Caroline Lumley caroline.lumley@uk.bnpparibas.com +44 (0)20 7410 4650



BNP Paribas Securities Services on Twitter - @BNPP2S

*As at 30 September 2020 (source)

About BNP Paribas Securities Services (www.securities.bnpparibas.com)

BNP Paribas Securities Services, a wholly owned subsidiary of the BNP Paribas Group, is a leading global custodian and securities services provider. Backed by the strength of the BNP Paribas Group, we provide multi-asset post-trade and



The bank for a changing world asset servicing solutions for buy and sell-side market participants, corporates and issuers. With a global reach covering 90+ markets, our network is one of the most extensive in the industry, enabling clients to maximise their investment opportunities worldwide.

The information contained within this document ('information') is believed to be reliable but BNP Paribas Securities Services does not warrant its completeness or accuracy. Opinions and estimates contained herein constitute BNP Paribas Securities Services guident and are subject to change without notice. BNP Paribas Securities Services shall not be liable for any errors, omissions or opinions contained within this document. This material is not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any financial instrument. For the avoidance of doubt, any information contained within this document will not form an agreement between parties. Additional information is available on request.

BNP Paribas Securities Services is incorporated in France as a Partnership Limited by Shares and is authorised and supervised by the European Central Bank (ECB), the ACPR (Autorité de Contrôle Prudentiel et de Résolution) and the AMF (Autorité des Marchés Financiers).

BNP Paribas Securities Services London branch is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority with deemed permissions under the UK Temporary Permissions Regime. BNP Paribas Securities Services London branch is subject to regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and limited regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Details of the Temporary Permissions Regime, which allows EEA-based firms to operate in the UK for a limited period while seeking full authorisation, are available on the Financial Conduct Authority's website. BNP Paribas Securities Services London Branch is registered in England and Wales under number FC023666. Registered office in the UK: 10 Harewood Avenue, London NW1 6AA.

In the U.S., BNP Paribas Securities Services is a business line of BNP Paribas which is incorporated in France with limited liability. Services provided under this business line, including the services described in this document, if offered in the U.S., are offered through BNP Paribas acting through its New York Branch (which is duly authorized and licensed by the State of New York Department of Financial Services) or BNP Paribas Financial Services LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware; if a securities product, through BNP Paribas Securities Corp. which is a broker-dealer registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission and a member of SIPC and the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority; or if a futures product through BNP Paribas Securities Corp., a Futures Commission Merchant registered with the Commodities Futures Trading Commission and a member of the National Futures Association

